



National Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G312] PORT MORESBY, WEDNESDAY, 22nd DECEMBER [2010

CORRIGENDUM

THE general public is hereby advised that on Page 13 of the *National Gazette* No: G307 dated 20th December, 2010 under the Heading of Papua New Guinea Land Board Meeting No: 05/2010: L.F. 04116/0011— Withdrawn was stated in error and should be corrected to L.F. 03116/0011, Boera Holdings Limited, Urban Development Lease over Portion 11, Milinch Granville, Fournil Moresby, Central Province.

LF. DC/022/040—Withdrawn was stated in error and should be corrected to LF. DC/022/040, Wara Investments Limited, a Residence (High Covenant) Lease over Allotment 40, Section 22, Hohola (Freeway), National Capital District.

Any inconvenience may caused is regretted.

Dated at City of Port Moresby, this 22nd day of December, 2010.

R. K. PAT,
Acting Secretary for Lands.